ORUM & ROTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW COMMERCIAL LAW LITIGATION

05-27-2004 102763792

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0150

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| To: The Commissioner of Detant and Trademarker Disease | |
|---|---|
| To: The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please reSubmission Typeζ. 25.//) | Conveyance Type |
| JAJUY | |
| New Execution Date: October 30, 2003 | Assignment 🗌 Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| | Department File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached |
| Name Nordischer Maschinenbau Rud. Baader GmbH & Second Party Name | & Co. KG |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name Townsend Engineering B.V. | |
| Address (line 1) Indusrieiaan 63, NL-5340 Oss, Netherl | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and | |
| | |
| | |
| Address (line 1) 53 West Jackson Boulevard | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60604 | ŵ Ĥ |
| Application Number or Patent Number | |
| Patent Application Number | Patent Number |
| | 5575712 |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application application was signed by the first named executing inventor. | on, enter the date the patent Month Day Year |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Prop | verties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: 🛛 Enclosed 🗌 Deposit . | Account |
| Deposit Accou | Int Number # 4-2219 |
| Authorization | to charge additional fees: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No |
| Statement and Signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Charges to deposit account are auti | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy horized/ps indicated herein. |
| Catherine L. Gemrich | e R. LIMUL May 18, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing Signatu | re Date |
| Attorney Docket Number: 4728 F166 (Orum & Roth) | |
| 26/2004 MGETACHE 00000030 5575712 | |
| F0:8021 40.00/DP | |
| Form PTO-1649A Page 1 of 1 | PATENT |

'04 05/14 15:09 FAX 4631600725

CEGUMARK

1

•••

| | r of US PATEN | • = | um & Roth cket Number : 4 | 4728 | |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| /hereas, We <u>, NC</u> ne Assignor, hereaf | | | | | |
| ollowing invention: | ter relened to | as parentee, | | | |
| | r | DEVICE FOR M | | | |
| | - | | | | |
| IS Patent Number | 5575712 | , grai | nted <u>11/19/96</u> | •• | _; and |
| Whereas, we are not | w the sole owne | er of said pater | nt, and, | | |
| Whereas, <u>Townsen</u> address is: Indusrle | | <u>3.V.</u> , hereinaf | ter referred to a | as "assignee" | whose mailing |
| NL-534 | 0 Oss, Netherlar | nds | | | |
| s desirous of acquir | ing the entire ri | ght, title and | interest in the s | same; | |
| these presents do | sell, assign and | d transfer unt | | e the entire | right, title and |
| | sell, assign and the aforesaid l own use and be term for which s | d transfer unt Patent, the s shoof, and for sald Patent is g | o sald assigne ame to be hel their legal rep granted, as full | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to |
| these presents do interest in and to assignee for their o the full end of the t | sell, assign and the aforesaid f own use and be erm for which s eld by us had th | d transfer unit Patent, the su shoof, and for sald Patent is a is assignment | o sald assigne ame to be hel their legal rep granted, as full | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely een made. | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to as if the same |
| these presents do interest in and to assignee for their o the full end of the t would have been he Executed this | sell, assign and the aforesaid f own use and be erm for which s eld by us had th | d transfer unit Patent, the su shoof, and for sald Patent is a is assignment | io sald assigne ame to be hel their legal rep granted, as full and sale not be | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely een made. | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to as if the same |
| these presents do interest in and to assignee for their o the full end of the t would have been he Executed this | sell, assign and the aforesaid f own use and be erm for which s eld by us had th | d transfer unit Patent, the su shoof, and for sald Patent is a is assignment | io sald assigne ame to be hel their legal rep granted, as full and sale not be | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely een made. | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to as if the same |
| these presents do interest in and to assignee for their o the full end of the t would have been he Executed this | sell, assign and the aforesaid f own use and be erm for which s eld by us had th | d transfer unit Patent, the si shoof, and for sald Patent is g is assignment day of | io sald assigne ame to be hel their legal rep granted, as full and sale not be | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely een made. | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to as if the same |
| these presents do interest in and to assignee for their o the full end of the t would have been he Executed this | sell, assign and the aforesaid f own use and be erm for which s eld by us had th | d transfer unit Patent, the si shoof, and for sald Patent is g is assignment day of | o sald assigne ame to be hel their legal rep granted, as fully and sale not be <u>October</u> | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely een made. | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to as if the same |
| these presents do interest in and to assignee for their o the full end of the t would have been he Executed this | sell, assign and the aforesaid f own use and be erm for which s eld by us had th | d transfer unt Patent, the si shoof, and for sald Patent is g is assignment day of For the Assig Signature: Mame: | o sald assigne ame to be hel their legal rep granted, as fully and sale not be October | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely een made. , 200 , 200 | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to as if the same 3 <u>Behrend</u> |
| these presents do interest in and to assignee for their o the full end of the t would have been he Executed this | sell, assign and the aforesaid f own use and be erm for which s eld by us had th | d transfer unit Patent, the si shoof, and for sald Patent is g is assignment day of For the Assig Signature: Name: <u>Robe</u> Pers | nor-Patertee: | e the entire d and enjoye resentatives a y and entirely cen made. <u>20_0</u> <u>20_0</u> <u>Cisbert</u> <u>Cisbert</u> | right, title and ed by the said and assigns, to as if the same 3 <u>Behrend</u> |

RECORDED: 05/25/2004